

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4659 OF 2009

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANS.CORP. & ANR . . .APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA . . .RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the appellants.

We find no merit in this appeal.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 01, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4659/2009

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANS.CORP. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULA C. PANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AOR
Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.
Mrs. Tomthinnganbi Koiyam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any, is disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)